NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS

USDA

NIFA Leadership
e | Sonny Ramaswamy
& Y4 Director,
5771 National Institute of Food & Agriculture

Merle Broussard
Deputy Director,
Agriculture and Natural Resources

Ralph Otto
Deputy Director,
Food and Community Resources

Institute of Youth, Family & Community

Muquarrab Qureshi
Assistant Director,

Institute of Youth, Family & Community
202-720-5305

Lisa Lauxman
Director,

Division of Youth & 4-H
(202) 690-4568
llauxman@nifa.usda.gov

Caroline Crocoll

Director,

Division of Family & Consumer
Sciences

(202) 720-4795
ccrocoll@nifa.usda.gov

Gregory Smith

Acting Director,

Division of Community &
" Education

~ / (202) 720-1973
gsmith@nifa.usda.gov

January 2013




Division of Youth & 4-H Program Staff

Carol Benesh

National Program Manager
(202) 401-6861
cbenesh@nifa.usda.gov

Military (Child & Youth)
Partnerships

Suzanne Le Menestrel

National Program Leader
(202) 720-2297
slemenestrel@nifa.usda.gov

4-H Healthy Living; Evaluation &
Research; Federal Interagency
Working Group

Doug Swanson
National Program Leader
(202) 720-3566
dswanson@nifa.usda.gov

4-H Citizenship; Professional &
Volunteer Development; Collegiate

Nancy Valentine
National Program Leader
(202) 720-5347
nvalentine@nifa.usda.qgov

" Rural Youth Development; 4-H
Afterschool; Program Portfolio

Bonita Williams
National Program Leader
(202) 720-3566
bwiliams@nifa.usda.gov

Vulnerable Populations; CYFAR; 4-H
Healthy Living

Lindsey Jewell
Program Specialist
(202) 720-6962
liewell@nifa.usda.gov

4-H Afterschool; CYFAR

Jim Kahler

National Program Leader
(202) 690-1568
jkahler@nifa.usda.gov

4-H Science & Technology;
Environmental Stewardship; ES-237

Lisa Hampton

Program Specialist

(202) 720-4087
lhampton@nifa.usda.gov

4-H Citizenship; Rural Youth
Development; Professional
Development; Communications

Amy McCune
Program Specialist

(202) 720-2920
amccune@nifa.usda.gov

Curriculum, Policy & Procedure,
Agriculture in the Classroom,
Programs of Distinction

Paul Chapman I

' Program Specialist

(202) 720-8857
pchapman@nifa.usda.gov

g |
|
o

4-H Healthy Living; 4-H Science;
Environmental Stewardship;
Military

Administrative Staff

Bianca Johnson
Program Assistant
bjohnson@nifa.usda.gov

Armena Springs
Program Assistant
asprings@nifa.usda.gov




